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- Form 3830-2 
(September 2010)

U N ITED  STATES 1
D EPA R TM EN T OF THE INTERIOR  

B U R E A U  O F L A N D  M A NA G EM ENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED  
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: August 31 ,2013

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2018  and ending on September 1, 2019  .
2 . The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the 

United States o f  America on September 1. 2019
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim  listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by 

filing this form, an affidavit o f  assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f  this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that i f  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first 

assessment year only), a notice o f  intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing o f  this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment o f  the maintenance tee, and 

that a notice o f  intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing o f  this waiver.
6. D ie  undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U .S.C. 1001, the filing or recording o f  a false, fictitious, or

fraudulent document with the Bureau o f  Land Management may result in a fine o f  up to S250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both, 
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment o f  the maintenance fees is requested are:___________________________---- - ---- --- e, ---- - ~  ^  -----

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

L Dunlap v * !  / AMC 413543

2- Manzanita n j AMC 413952

3. Sombrero q AMC 413967

4- Jauntie u .,y AMC 414357 _  «p

5.
zz  *=3 r
S  ss : r

6.
m  c o
3C  3  r-433

7. ....>< r  > o

8.
J> ---

____________________—  >  'Irn_____________
9. CD CO

10.

^  w
>  u ;

----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

The ownerfs) (claimants) o f the above mining claims and sites are:

q Richard Prehoda ____________________________
(Owner's Name - Please Print)

P.O.Box 91674______________________
(Street or P.O, Box)

* /

Los Angeles CA
(City) (State)

$  Allison Prehoda
Owner’s Name - Please Print)

90009
(Zip Code)

P.O. Box 91674_______________________________________ t
(Street or P.O. Box)

Los Angeles_______________  CA _____ 90009
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

$  Emily Prehoda \ zt . h,__________________________________
* ((Owner’s Name - Please Print)



Tomio Prehoda 2 . 3  ^
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

P.O. Box 91674 y Los Angeles CA 90009
(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or 
agency o f the United Slates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.__________________

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions o f  §1744 o f  Title 43 and § 28-28k o f  Title 30 o f the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 

CFR Part 3830).
2. The elaimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending o f  the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimants) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. AH claim and site names and Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for 

which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners o f the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given,
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 

agent, signed by all o f  the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1 ,2011 , 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1 ,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit o f  labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing o f this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing o f this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment o f  the maintenance fee. A notice o f  intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing o f  this waiver.
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~Tir+te.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 54 Of 61
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4484118
Agency Tracking ID: 1560694684 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 6/16/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC413536

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BUZZARD AMC413539 AMC413536 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



- Receipt Page 52 of 61

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  Land M anagem ent

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4484118

Transaction #: 4604192
Date of Transaction: 06/16/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
"Im ic h a e l  TEXTER 

606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN,TX 78628 US __________

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC413539/$!55.00

- n/a - 155.00

TO T A L: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/16/2019

NAME: MICHAEL TEXTER 
606 WOODVIEW DR 
GEORGETOWN TX 78628 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7119 AUTH CODE: 04099D
NAME ON 

CARD: MICHAEL TEXTER

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT


Receipt Page 1 o f 1

U nited S tates D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4570662

Transaction #: 4692090 
Date of Transaction: 09/27/2019

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL TEXTER 
606 WOODVIEW DR 
GEORGETOWN,TX 78628-8752 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413539/$ 10.00

ADDITIONAL
FEES - n/a - 10.00

TO T A L: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 [POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/27/2019

NAME: TEXTER, MICHAEL 
606 WOODVIEW DR 
GEORGETOWN TX 78628-8752 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7119 AUTH CODE: 09203D
NAME ON 

CARD: MICHAEL TEXTER

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

REMARKS
—

CALL IN
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein. ^  K

4 n t e b  e n
b  sep 30 208'll
V. "

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/27/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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%fltid#*1 United States Department of the Interior ....». '„......=-....D~PA~T~NTOFT~,E~.f....

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \< 4/
Arizona State Office ~~

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 1 3 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AN'10413536

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 94

DECISION

DONALD P CHANDLER : This decision affects those claims
2497 N CALLE SEGUNDO : shown in the block below.
HUACHUCA CITY. AZ 85616-8211

AMC413556
PERKINS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claiins listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1. 2018. for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee pa>ment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver
(waiver)

Claimants are required to pay an armual non-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a waiver. on or before S eptember 1 of each year. These requirements
n'ere established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you oftlie liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer niay conduct a final site inspection and deteniiine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



2 ,

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed ih this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden o f showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice o f appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden ofproofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative hann to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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~~5! UNITED STATES
JAA POSTAL SERV/CE®

Return address: Recipient address:
US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DONALD P CHANDLER
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 2497 N CALLE SEGUNDO
1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800 HUACHUCA CITY AZ 85616-8211
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 94

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 94
USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date Time

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM PHOENIX,AZ 85004 12/13/2018 10:25

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX,AZ 85004 12/19/2018 08:49

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY TUCSON,AZ 85726 12/19/2018 10:04

DEPART USPS FACILITY TUCSON,AZ 85726 12/19/2018 11:22

ARRIVAL AT UNIT HUACHUCA CITY,AZ 85616 12/20/2018 08:54

SORTING/PROCESSING COMPLETE HUACHUCA CITY,AZ 85616 12/20/2018 09:01

OUT FOR DELIVERY HUACHUCA CITY,AZ 85616 12/20/2018 09:11

NO AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT AVAILABLE HUACHUCA CITY,AZ 85616 12/20/2018 14:52



UNITED ST/X~
POST/lL SERVICE

Date Produced: 12/31/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
0858 94. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/24/2018 at 10:59 a.m. in HUACHUCA
CITY, AZ 85616. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

40 0---9111/~~
Address of Recipient : D U 94 rvc-2,1 14 5-1, Cr,4:=~e

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1127157.6484731
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT q /4 339MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES 4 13 935-
Remitter Name: Ri bhnrd f. Pre )1,14 AJ
Mailing Address: PO . Br» 4 1 479
City. State. Zip: l-06 Anyks, 6-A 90.boe?-/6'~~

~ Check here if this is a change of addre§s.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No.of claims/sites 4
x S 155 per claim/site
1 otal due BLM S 420'52

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA. American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 17 and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phoneh~ numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.
5*A //26'15'_. ~. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year to ~ef 14'-~ . 51, 20 C 9

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.
9{A A 1(k f A hl 6 4 i 3 3-43
- 1,1 ( 1 U. rl-f / €. Arn c 4 /9 3317

Brvic_ 4/3 95-62
5087 bre.ro »! c 4/ 49142 -71

O = K

~ A 1.
D0On
-

- 03

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names. serial numbers, and claimant names a~[TIE RE

(Continued on page 2) ~- SEP 1 2 2018 D I#: 11» -
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INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management

(BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR

part 3834). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the

claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for lode mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites only.

To pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims, use Form 3830-5a.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim or site names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim or site. if the BLM has

notified you what the serial number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number

for each claim or site listed.

6. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top

of the form. lf this is a change of address for a claimant. that should also be noted.

7. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim and site names and BLM serial numbers, or

the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

8. 1fpaying by credit card. you must complete the following credit card information on page 3: (a) exact name on

the face of the credit card: (b) amount paid. (c) type of card; (d) credit card number. (e) expiration date ofthe

card: and (f) telephone number. You must also sign on page 3 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in

connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee

payment for the claims and sites listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f

and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR

2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30

U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 forclaimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form

when paying the maintenance fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested

information on this form that is required to be submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required

information will delay the BLM's processing of the information and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the

maintenance fee payment. which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) or site(s) by the claimant.

r. ,
,

1 Continued on page 3 )
( Form 3830-5. page 2)
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Receipt. , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4258171
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4373741
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PREHODA
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES,CA 90009-1674 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a- 620.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/4
CASES: AMC413543/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO'.

1 AMOUNT: 620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/04/2018

NAME: PREHODA, RICHARD
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES CA 90009-1674 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0893 AUTH CODE: 105603
NAME ON RPCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2018



r 111'g~*19#*5*balmill '11FEE# 20180382383 04/4>OFFICIAL RECORDS 4/ /Ts)RAC L\\39-9 5 4)9338 OF MOHAVE COUNTY (365 A-,11
KRISTI BLAIR, liMEr~/-/4 1353 cr 4\59\0 COUNTY RECORDER , *NI Y'k1

413 135 421_ 9 5-9- 08/01/2018 02:34 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

mNOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -0 -'When Recorded Return Document to: ~=---BLM m 3P A s w /1 L y N A, es
Date E fil13 '% 5/ 1.*tr''cu ,3 9, Stamp 2< r.1rY) c r•40 u *)/ey -rt h· r dAi Y AS-9 /7 7 U rn9 2

N0 Check here if this is a change of address. 0-71
4 -T' 7Telephone: 95/- 4/4 - 96- 3-Sk > nE-mail Address: ~ ffAT Red D 8~61 ~£1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /* and 1 (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located. 9*411-45 533 1 4 :EReason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):3 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year. feCE-5569 V'/  A.# 0f

0 Mill or tunnel sites. 
% j>liEs, 960 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.

3 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (if available)

1 6//'1.r>//D -13> i ixe Balls 10/16,179 9 110(1/ /'-w 3-32 Lj/,5-4/3 Mi)5, U)'+V */1 6195290 1/ w 11* 363 9/3105- A,99)8 #/1,2 Qu)1 00© 9 91 11 W '1) CO <LAY

\ 4 9 1 3 09 8, 1//FA e M j 9.-Dj 11 06 1 Y" 16 fv 01 lu 3
5 L)/301 Dp_ TY 1 TAL 19 tv -low ) 5-
6 -1)33*1 FAT Jic_K :10/1 Doo 997 3,6 )1/ 2/ u, 912

-

7 98 flag j- p,#61 M,wy -16/3- 000 *0 114/ litv ff
8 9/3 79,9 19}Jle,yij.,f,u,210/1607 160 -BPJ jiflu, 1/
9 <-1 )395). &9 4//6 Y y 16,2-0 0 9003 1'14/ 21 43 3r
1% '4}3199 1 1 (w 2 0/1 056 5/3-/ 26 w 11 Le 7

Ae 43 j /
ENTERED AUG 29 2018 Form: MCF110

Revised July 2014#74.-24.5-583 Page 1 of 2



0 1
SUPPLEMENTAL All-ACHMENT

CIJMay be used with the following forms for listing BLM I --1
-U f-additional mining claims: Date 0 I. -JCheck One. 

Stamp Z g ..".1
m 2/.

O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

RECEIO Maintenance Fee Payment r .R Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims
0 Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
0 Quit claim Deed CD - -'1

Z ..
A- ~ --7

AMC COUNTY RECORDER -JLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

Il 4113959 hlo'Ve·y -fn·/)5 3,911 60'7)69 13/V 1'% lu  jAzj L
11 9 13559 fol- Te , /70~'* 1- 4240 ©95*g 164* 11 ) 66/
13 9135-59 qu c v 1909 0-6 4 yw 9-6

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



,

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

ZOI; AUG 24 P
 i: 4 1

BL M AZ 5 
. 2 AFFICE

RECE~VED

1. State of Arizona, County of * 0 ,4 4 J.f
2 . 1 (Name) b* RV j i Ly N N fi
3 . Reside at (Address) 223831<-- Dr
cty htlgy,ah,0 U4)4 County State <3 #- zip ZXFY 9 being duly sworn , depose andsay that I am a citizen of thd United States, more than eighteen years of age, that ail of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: 9% 8//2 signature: ~~3 *~ ~I I

No. of Claims: X$10Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: Init.
www.blm.qov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



2018- 19720

, SHELLY D B- , RECORDER '
Page 1 of ~ ~

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ08-02-2018 11:40 AM Recording Fee *10.00

Abc 921_ 615-3-

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to:

1,3 4 /- 9 /11 LYN+25 BLM
[)ate

PHOENIX. NRIZ

Zll; AUG 24 P

Sh:64T% 1-f,¥·3 , 10 ..) 6-/ Stamp

B b AZ 
·.ATE OFFICE

rn ey u. v« 1 11-t I g c.'

REC~EIVED2 4- 7>550 ,
0 -

0 Check here if this is a change of address. Z
Telephone: > 5
E-mail Address:

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20~~ , and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
~3· Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
61 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T*IP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 9%1953 6014G,usu)+ V W I3 LU
2

3

4

5

6

CD
 

03
 

-4

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 0 f 2
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

-0
BLM I =

BLM A  
-fofJO

F
F

I

0Date m *
Stamp E ·:]Eg

N

1 -0
0 -

I.

> = 52-J ; '

1 . State of Arizona , County of 1- 4 Fhz-
2 . 1 ( Name) DA i- v j / L. v /v 4 6 5
3. Res\de at<Address) ~535 55 </4yjJPi-

Cty /19 0 Y Q40 ;/ t//<2 % County /.2/ paps~h> State 0/9 Zip 95-.6-Yf being duly sworn , deposeand
say that I am a citizen of th¢f United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner' s name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: 75 93% Signature: ~3~ bA
/

No. of Claims: X $10
Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



DOCUIVIENTS RECEIVED
WITHOUT CHECK/PAYMENT

Received from: 11(Y \\ t-*ne«3>
_93 866 &-1'541 WLY=8 00<17(f€no \k-LLIQV, (56 6]=37

Numberof pages:

Date Received: 524,1 LE
1 \C»)O

Method of delivery : LI Of0

Tracking #: -6»

400*00**00**00*00*00*00***04.>*000**000**00*000*40**040

MAILROOM

Signature: 11. ),2/ul-~ Date: 61241 IS
Printed Name: Priga

PUBLIC ROOM <_i
 Date : G)»/1%Signature:

11
Printed Name : ER1(- (40140,

SUPERVISOR

Signature: Date:

Printed Name: #H 1

»c .3 Y i i? \ 1 8/2,

,

JBintg LLO1
6/ 6-9



Date and Time Run:
8/29/2018 440:33 PM Page 1 of 1 4

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

CUSTOMEN INFORMATION

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

LYNNES DARYLL Int Rel: CLAIMANT Customer ID: 2326742
23855 HAZELWOOD DR
MORENO VALLEY CA 92557-3933

Serial Number Lead Serial Number Claim Name ~ County D Case Type Last A Yr Location Date Meridian Township | Subdiv
Range Section

AMC413285 AMC413285 , ARGYLE MINE MOHAVE A LODE 2019 |12/07/2011 14 0260N 0210W 005 SW
14 026ON 0210W 008 NW

AM(413287 AMC413285 FAT JACK MOHAVE A I LODE 2019 12/07/2011 14 0260N 0210\N 008 1 NE

1 14 026ON 021OW 009 , NW
AMC413288 AMC413285 FRENCHMEN MINE I MOHAVE A LODE 2019 12/07/2011 14 0260N 0210W 004 SW
AMC413289 AMC413285 . LILY MINE MOHAVE A }LODE '2019 12/07/2011 140260N 0210W 009 NW

--~AMC413538 AMC413536 BILLY THE KID MOHAVE A LODE 2019 12/08/2011 ~ 14 0260N 0210W 003 NW.SW
'·AMC413542 AMC413536 DETRITAL MOHAVE A ILODE 2019 01/08/2012 14 0240N 0200W 015 NE
AMC413552 AMC413536 MALLORY MOHAVE A :LODE 2019 12/08/2011 14 0260N 0210W 035 , SW

- AMC413557 AMC413536 PORTER MINE MOHAVE A LODE 2019 12/08/2011 14 0260N 0210W 003 NW
_ , AMC413559 AMC413536 QUINN ; MOHAVE A , LODE 2019 112/08/2011 14 0260N 0210W 026 SW
--AMC413948 AMC413935 HIDDEN TREASURE I MOHAVE A LODE 2019 01/12/2012 '140230N0180W011 ,NE,SE

AMC413959 AMC413935 MONEY FALLS MOHAVE A ILODE 2019 01/12/2012 14 0230N 0180W 001 SW
14 023ON 018OW 012 NW

- AMC414340 AMC414338 BLUE BALLS IMOHAVE A 'LODE 2019 02/10/2012 14 0200N 0150W 023 NE,SE
- } AMC415413 AMC415410 MILKY WAY MOH/WE A ILODE 2019 03/17/2012 14 0110N 0150W 036 SW

4 ' AMC422953 AMC422952 i GOLD GUZZLER LA PAZ A LODE 2019 03/07/2013 14 0040N 0130W 007 SW,SE

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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' Receipt -~ ~ Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4245833
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4361286
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018 A 04% I t~».~J %1111\'3

CUSTOMER: ENTERED AUG 2 9 2018
DARYLL W LYI\INES (* i © P
23855 HAZELWOOD DR
MORENO VALLEY.CA 92557-3933 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- . --
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI1 1.00 3 -n/a- 140.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED / 2018/14 '
CASES: AMC414340/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED,: N/A -
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/27/2018 \

NAME: LYNNES, DARYLL W C-,
23855 HAZELWOOD DR
MORENO VALLEY CA 92557-3933 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX1021 AUTH CODE: 184573
NAME ON RUSSELL LYNNESCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 8/27/2018



17 1 15 536UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT H (3935
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

l HIS k. A CHANGL Or ADDr

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME /5 ~/ 1 */ A '01 1

0/ *19« <htADDRESS t--CS-_ 3 33 . 1 -3 A -,V ,/0:
Al'..

CITY STATE 691 zIp 6/134'
PHONE # 9 /4 - 429 - 2-UCT '
SEND RECEIPT TO [~~ Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

41 rci 5 5
1 - -

DATE STAMP
n

02-- # of Claim/Site -0
Z

155.00 Each 0m n.

Z618 AUG - 1

Z :41
$ 9/'6.»  TotaI Charged </4 -,UN/UALS) B

ECE'

774
'1 -RECEIPT # 7- 6- /3 L AUG 0 8 2018 f~ * 5

 00

STAT 
FFICEfi > w

BY:___~ g An _3 N

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Page 1 of 1. *eceipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4229342
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4344612
Date of Transaction: 08/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
MIKE A RANDOLPH
26383 BASELINE ST
HIGHLAND,CA 92346-2802 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 2019 MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (2)
CASES: AMC413544/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/07/2018

NAME: RANDOLPH, MIKE A
26383 BASELINE ST
HIGHLAND CA 92346-2802 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX9006 AUTH CODE: 176392
NAME ON MICHAEL A RANDOLPHCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/7/2018



- 4

Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

, CBS Receipt: 4221197 Printed For Lead File #AMC413536 7~~
Agency Tracking ID: 1532727447

Assessment Year 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 14

Paid On: 07/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $2,170.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
ARGYLE MINE AMC413285 AMC413285 $155.00
FAT JACK AMC413287 AMC413285 $155.00
FRENCHMEN MINE AMC413288 AMC413285 7 --- $155.00
LILYMINE AMC413289 AMC413285 ff~__ $155.00
BILLYTHE KID AMC413538 AM(413536 1 $155.00
DETRITAL AMC413542 AMC413536 $155.00
MALLORY AMC413552 AMC413536 $155.00
PORTER MINE AMC413557 AMC413536 $155.00
QUINN AMC413559 AMC413536 $155.00
HIDDEN TREASURE AMC413948 AMC413935 $155.00
MONEY FALLS AMC413959 AMC413935 $155.00
BLUE BALLS AMC414340 AMC414338 $155.00
MILKY WAY AMC415413 AMC415410 $155.00
GOLD GUZZLER AMC422953 AMC422952 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 25 of 33

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4221197
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4336399
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
RUSSELL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIRCLE
MIRA LOMA,CA 91752 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 2170.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413285/$2170.00

TOTAL: $2,170.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2170.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/27/2018

NAME: RUSSELL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIRCLE
MIRA LOMA CA 91752 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX1021 AUTH CODE: 291512
NAME ON RUSSELL LYNNESCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/30/2018



Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
o MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4180038 Printed For Lead File #AMC413536
Agency Tracking ID: 1527996071

Assessment Year: 2019 ~ Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 06/02/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

[Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
|BUZZARD AMC413539 AMC413536 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 5 of 9

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4180038
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4294562
Date of Transaction: 06/02/2018

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL TEXTER
606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN,TX 78628 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413539/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/02/2018

NAME: MICHAEL TEXTER
606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN TX 78628 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2958 AUTH CODE: 07600D
NAME ON MICHAEL TEXTERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 6/11/2018
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1111 IB, alf;" 1 f#B~XVFBVII 111 9 / 4 3 3 8
FEE# 2017038614 4/5-9/0
OFFICIAL RECORDS ,*0, %\*- OF MOHAVE COUNTY /3~*t.u® 413-185
KRISTI BLAIR, U./imuCOUNTY RECORDER *SUP' ti 413 536
08/14/2017 10:52 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 3 9(393 f
9-9-3\9532

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES _
When Recorded Return Document to: 71 = Cl

Phtyl ) L--V ,ry 'Ve_6 BLM ZE .o '
53 66-5 /f-/ 19-Sal (-u wA DY Date rn th 72 -

Stamp E -Orn .._1 Zhl © R tz-*o V 4 j 1,4 /71 X i ~i H99. ys '1 -12. (11 32 ''--1 <'~elep~ho~cek her~*3 ~ 2 cjh~nye~f Ffre~ 2 D fs
@ W

E-mail Address: > =

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/f , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):9-4 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during lb[§ assessment year.0 Mill ortunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year,
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME PNP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 Lll Llyfo BU 84)16 52,)160 99 9 ) 9-w 5-3
2 *0-113 M)]Ky £,69 101%617390 )) 16 )5-tu 36
3 4)3195- 11 Hy yi»B/Ritee %0)16)ov 99 9 Ric 41 Sl< 1,U 5-J
4 9 13538 ~' ))7 ihr K)j Ro)1O6L)99 ,~ 1 64/ A j lo 3
5 4)3995- D fl-2,3-al 5\6119099 2 4 Ry A. 10 4/ )6-
6 48 10 Faf- 5-4 c K 46/1000 499 * 5/ A) W ?Je
7 4/3 589 FY-=»i TA 5749 Ro./106095-0 546 4/ A jt'1/ 9/
8 N)3 992 f-)1 Jdlev Tre#squ *851 009 )60 13 4' /8 il/ //
9 L))35-5-9- m 4 )1©,y 1-o)1 6095-03 464/ 41 W 311
10 9/3 1%1 6,1 v 16 li 6 00 1/9/ 1 L w 41 w 9

- nE-r1
, Form: MCF110 a 66= . 1

54 '19-483 Revised July 2014 1~ SERe il tf 22017 L~Ry: - (GA-



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

CJMay be used with the following forms for listing BLM r-additional mining claims: DateCheck One. Stamp ,\J ~O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

PHOENIX. ARIZ

Zall SEP -S
P

O Maintenance Fee Payment
5il Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims

Eff'YEJO Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
0 Quit claim Deed S W

i 
S ,/.4 FO

FF l<:

AMC COUNTY RECORDER - 5,1LINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1) 45375-? ») 8, y F#/4 20(1009/67 53 ly )0 lu ,Ad
15+ t{)35581 6rTer*) 140 '10)0- 60 1/1108 51 1,¥ 0-llt) 3
)3 L~)3599 #,)uw<A 3,»019--Doyt-09

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

./. 2
BLM g E z
Date rn

Z r.1Stamp - r  ··1 33
~ ce ;7-1. .0> U.1 FiED

N v '''m
00el# 7Z

- S

1 . State of Arizona , County of M © 44-v 6
2 . 1 (Name) 0 7Vf !/ // ky»&2-3
3. Reddeat(Address) 1-3 85-5- ~--/<32-/ Wo*.61 t)/
S.ty h') 0 Y.vo pAl1*4 County Mp~,M,Z State <1 ,9- Zip 91 .fLCFeing duly sworn , deposeandsay that I am a citizen 6f the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: 8/7//9 signature: Ag~J B-/ 1

No. of Claims: X$10Bureau of Land Management
Check No: Init.Arizona State Office

www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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03 PM Recording Fera MCI

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -D

BLM A  ECEIV

When Recorded Return Document to: O -'J
BLM .4 3:3D 4-)- v // L 4 ly ty*5 Date -0

5.3%55 'H 'A-Il W49-0/J Or Stamp X , ch
n/) e kevO V h f j R.  9 Wi

<r_ rr -?A 55 /7 = -0 Ern
N _,

 .0
0 Check here if this is a change of address. 5 w -
Telephone:

-

E-mail Address:

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /22, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
S Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 1/31303 6- ® jJG01;ijfs- 94, 13 LO
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



N6TICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES

page 2 
4 9PHOENIX. A

EZ 1-
Ch Y.BLM CB :453Date rn

'0Stamp crt :.T
<

2 -O -
 JO

m

1 
: L ~ fE GFF 1 6.-

1 . State of Arizona , County of L + F»z
2.1 (Name) LY + 7- 1/ / C Z V wh f-5

3, Res\deat<Address)~ 3-2 5 5».5~ /~7~21~1 =/ looe,6/ p'~

city»'le,keve p '1-11<ly count,~Parge(6 State 6 1 Zip PS.6-f') being duly sworn , depose and

say that I am a citizen of ttie United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this

notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent

statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: ~ 7/, 7 Signature: 444-/.1 j

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.
Arizona State Office
www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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• Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3972438
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4082382
Date of Transaction: 09/06/2017

CUSTOMER:
DARYLL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIR
MIRA LOMA,CA 91752-3255 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI1 1.00 -n/a - 140.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017/14
CASES: AMC414340/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: 09/01/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2017
CHECK NO: 13912

NAME: LYNNES, DARRYL W
3227 PROGRESS CIR
MIRA LOMA CA 91752-3255 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/el)sp/zorder 9/6/2017
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Run Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3948192 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536
Agency Tracking ID: 1503359565

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 08/21/2017 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DUN LAP MINE AMC413543 AMC413536 $155.00
MANZAN ITA AMC413952 AMC413935 $155.00
SOMBRERO AMC413967 AMC413935 $155.00
JAUNTIE AMC414357 AMC414338 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 15 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3948192
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4057912
Date of Transaction: 08/21/2017

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PREHODA
P.O.BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES,CA 90009 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 620.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413952/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/21/2017

NAME: RICHARD PREHODA
P.O.BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES CA 90009 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6002 AUTH CODE: 014378
NAME ON RICHARD PREHODACARI):
EXPIRES: 12/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



0 I.-
f Date: 08/14/17 Run Time: 01:28 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

1~ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1~ MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

GS Receipt: 3929867 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536

A:ency Tracking ID: 1502311677

Asessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 14

Fed On: 08/09/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,170.00

F ©aim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No .. Amount Paid
.-·hZ.k *6.-/5r AGYLE MINE AMC413285 AMC413285 $155.00

FAT JACK AMC413287 AMC413285 $155.00
FPENCHMEN MINE AMC413288 AMC413285 $155.00
LILY MINE AMC413289 AMC413285 $155.00
BILLY THE KID AMC413538 AMC413536 $155.00
DETRITAL AMC413542 AMC413536 $155.00
MALLORY AMC413552 AMC413536 $155.00
PORTER MINE AMC413557 AMC413536 $155.00
QUINN AMC413559 AMC413536 $155.00
HIDDEN TREASURE AMC413948 AMC413935 $155.00
MONEY FALLS AMC413959 AMC413935 $155.00
BLUE BALLS AMC414340 AMC414338 $155.00
M I LKY WAY AMC415413 AMC415410 $155.00
GOLD GUZZLER AMC422953 AMC422952 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 7 of59

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau ofLand Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3929867
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4039429
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2017

CUSTOMER:
DARRYLL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIRCLE
MIRA LOMA.CA 91752 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - 11/a - 2170.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC422953/$2170.00

TOTAL: $2,170.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 N,lining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2170.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2017

NAME: DARRYLL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIRCLE
MIRA LOMA CA 91752 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX1021 AUTH CODE: 126080
NAME ON DARRYLL LYNNESCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing S>'stem and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/15/2017



11115;. mfklmiluttlh ~0 Barlflilli 9 / 3526
n I FEE# 2017036893

OFFICIAL RECORDS ,«z ' -2-
OF MOHAVE COUNTY Ali.*KRISTI BLAIR, 7
COUNTY RECORDER \~
08/03/2017 02:38 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESWhen Recorded Return Document to.0* n.all. F. C 4.; 4 04 2
BLM1.477 w CS!/C~ 5 «1 *A<10 Date r

lall AUG n4-( et. c 4.v. Col Cil J /1 z. S St / i Stamp ,

0 Check here if this is a change of address. r-·
CD

1 3 0 2

Telephone:
E-mail Address

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 / 7. and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.j Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):~ Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.0 ELM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 40 35£ Fe g k r- 4 s -24 e S) V 32
2

3

4

5

6

1

(0
 

00

10

~~'~1 .1 - w ws- /\ Form:MCF110
1, 1 Revised Jan.2006~- AUG 1 6 2017 1~ Page ] of 2

Ilk-*Abx



.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

Date

tiU
 L

lull 
U 6  

P 3: 02
BLM

Stamp

t\'
C.

1. State of Arizona, County of Al e ln 9 lf' ,
2. I (Name) 00 ri-ci I j P C_.4# .a cj  (62
3. Reside at (Address) -2 4 n ,-7 rv Co //0 5 6 ~ u n 01*
city Hq- L<*\. 409 GY,„ countyC--C ON\133 State Ah Zip *36 J6 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the~ United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

2\ -5. Dated: B- 1 SAO 17 Signature: ~ J - ~f_ (502©Et -

No. of ClaimsBureau of Land Management
Check No : 1780 Init 9/LO

Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.oov Receipt No.: 97O5-ds>l

For BLM Use Onh

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



C

1~1 
1.2AUGUST 1,2017

C.

Arizonia BLM -
Attn: Cashier

C) LU
-To whom it may concern:

r.3
Donald Chandler would like to file the $155.00 annual maintenance fee for the calendar year, 9/1/2017-
9/1/2018. Enclosed is a check for the $155.00 with my information for the fees.
Please apply the appropriate amount owed and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

Owner Claim name AMC#
Donald P Chandler Perkins 413556
2497 N Calle Segundo
Huachuca City AZ 85616

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call:

Home 520-456-0801

Cell 520-508-3113

Sincerely.

Donald P Chandler
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3935354
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4044959
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
DONALD P CHANDLER
2497 N CALLE SEGUNDO
HUACHUCA CITY,AZ 85616-8211 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 NOI 2017/1 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413556/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/11/2017
CHECK NO: 1780

NAME: CHANDLER, DONALD P
2497 N CALLE SEGUNDO
HUACHUCA CITY AZ 85616-8211 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/2017



Run Date: 07/20/17 Run Time: 10:48 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3853854 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536
Agency Tracking ID: 1496463070

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 06/02/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
j BUZZARD AMC413539 AMC413536 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



6 ' ' 'Receipt Page 3 of 5

United States Department of the Interior 9/3536
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3853854
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3962503
Date of Transaction: 06/03/2017

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL TEXTER
606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN,TX 78628 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413539/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/03/2017

NAME: MICHAEL TEXTER
606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN TX 78628 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0269 AUTH CODE: 03079D
NAME ON MICHAEL TEXTERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 6/6/2017



, 91895-5
Form 3830-5a UNITED STATES
(June 2014) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ' ~ f ») dS -9 /11503%

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Rernitter Name· Mike A. Randolph

Mailing Address: 26383 Base Line Street

City, State, Zip: Highland, CA 92346

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims Two (2)
Total due BLM $ 310.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VI SA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State 0 ffice where your claim or site is recorded and received on or be fore September 1. I f the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

20182. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

. *.2*ki~:~ -:-1,·fs:',ripj.P.-' :f~.ELL-. 5.-Ti- . ~1~1-5. "' 4.€ ..i::Y>'? -'-* - = = .. ~ : PAYMENT DUE TO.  :32-=-· .0 *(ACRES INkl- sa=----·-: : ~ -/.....-./-. '.
IE -1AIM-NAME*gRSBLM[  SERLAL.NOZ-},Si f f CLAI&*13~ >f~fS*9*THEBLM#6.j:.'ie~<13

f'f-{.~C- f:er.·  i: 3.15]Ef<·9 F.>.6,.f,~·.i.I. Efi/.5 33* -te - .- -Ri  (See  instructions on Page 2) M

Mexican AMC413955 20 $155.00

Gold Master AMC413544 20 $155.00

?Ill .1'

D

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

RNTES REn
(Continued on page 21

~ JUL 2 0 2017 1 j -32« 5 F f/>-3 fS>j>;
U--0-

BY:-- M:Bles
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** Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3893868
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4003131
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
SAGEBRUSH INVESTMENTS LLC
26383 BASELINE ST
HIGHLAND,CA 92346-2802 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/2
CASES: AMC413955/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: 07/13/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/17/2017
CHECK NO: 2346

NAME: SAGEBRUSH INVESTMENTS LLC
26383 BASELINE ST
HIGHLAND CA 92346-2802 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/18/2017



~42<-61 United States Department of the Interior M,14-
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -=*.,

TAKE PRIDE'Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
JAN 3 0 2017

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC413536

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 8889

DECISION

CHRISTINE DELUCA : The block below contains a list ofthe claims
41796 W SPARKS CT : affected.
MARICOPA, AZ 85138-8620 :

AMC413558
DELUCA'S DIGS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit for failure to file the required affidavit of
labor for the 2016 assessment year.

A small miner  s maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims for the 2016 assessment
year, which began on September 1,2015, and ended September 1.2016. Therefore. pursuant to
regulations found at 43 CFR 3835.16 and 3835.31. an affidavit of labor must have been filed for the
2016 assessment year on or before December 30,2016. along with a $10 processing fee per claim.
Failure to timely file this affidavit and fee constitutes a forfeiture of the claims (43 CFR 3835.91).

Although the maintenance fees were paid for the claims for the 2017 assessment year this does not
relieve the requirement to file the affidavit of labor for the 2016 assessment year, (for the time period
covered by the waiver). which was due on or before December 30.2016.

Our records do not show receipt of a 2016 affidavit of labor for the mining claims listed above, and
therefore the claims are declared forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your mining
claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of
the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site
inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency may cite you for
noncompliance under its surface management regulations.

L



2

For lands administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the lands to
the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order ~
of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited
act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. I f an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden ofproofto
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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~~ United States Department of the Interior ~
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AMC413536 rcrJ *'

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 6458

DECISION

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA : This decision affects those claims shown
6503 N MILITARY TRL APT#\663 : in the block below.
BOCA RATON, FL 33496-2698 :

AMC413537
BIG SPAR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for
a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 33496-2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505
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DECISION

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA This decision affects those claims shown
6503 N MILITARY TRL APTS, p. in the block below.
BOCA RATON, FL 33496-2698

AMC413537
BIG SPAR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail toreclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply withthe non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure toconduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance withthe regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wishto file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



LIST OF OWNER'S FOR AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495

{BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER}

CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 3349&2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505
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DECISION

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA This decision affects those claims shown
6503 N MILITARY TRL APT*1603 in the block below.
BOCA RATON, FL 33496-2698

AMC413537
BIG SPAR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3 809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed inthis office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

/Ek.
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

..
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LIST OF OWNER'S FOR AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495

{BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER}

CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 33496-2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505
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DECISION

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA : This decision affects those claims shown
6503 N MILITARY TRL APT : in the block below.
BOCA RATON. FL 33496-2698

AMC413537
BIG SPAR

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1.2016. for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer.
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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LIST OF OWNER'S FOR AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495

{BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER}

CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 33496-2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505
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R~* United States Department of the Interior ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT =*f

1 ' ..
TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office 1'*MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
OCT 2 7 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC413536, AMC413935,
AMC414338. AMC414489

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 6465

DECISION

MARK GONWA : This decision affects those claims shown
169 PROMENADE WAY : in the block below.
JUPITER. FL 33458-3014

AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495
BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1. 2016. for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management



.
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), ifyou fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

1
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LIST OF OWNER'S FOR AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495

{BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER}

CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 33496-2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505
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OCT 2 7 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC413536, AMC413935.
AMC414338, AMC414489

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 6472

DECISION

TOBY WALKER : This decision affects those claims shown
3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 : inthe block below.
HESPERUS. CO 81326-8400 :

AMC413537. AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495
BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer o f the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management

4,
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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LIST OF OWNER'S FOR AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AMC414495

{BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER}

CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 33496-2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505
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1,£-A Js~%*2%~ United States Department of the Interior 92.10=.
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office INAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www. blm.gov/az/
OCT 2 7 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC413536, AMC413935,
AMC414338, AMC414489

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 6489

DECISION

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE : This decision affects those claims shown
47 SURO VISTA DR : in the block below.
HESPERUS, CO 81326-8505 :

AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347. AMC414495
BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management

f . 4
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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LIST OF OWNER'S FOR AMC413537, AMC413942, AMC414347, AIVIC414495

{BIG SPAR, DIRTY SANCHEZ, DARK KNIGHT MINE, CRUSADER}

CLAIMANT NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP

JONATHAN EDWARD GONWA 6503 N MILITARY TRL APT BOCA RATON FL 33496-2698

MARK GONWA 169 PROMENADE WAY JUPITER FL 33458-3014

TOBY WALKER 3779 COUNTY ROAD 113 HESPERUS CO 81326-8400

RYAN BEAU RIDDLE 47 SURO VISTA DR HESPERUS CO 81326-8505



985-36
Form 3830-5
(June 20121 UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR <-1 Ty 338
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9'3935MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR

LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: 12.16-Isarl F. PrrkleAa
Mailing Address: PO. ~Dy 61[6-?It

city, state, zip: Los Ansus, CA 90©09-(174

£ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites Zjl
x $1~per claim/site
Total due BIM $ 6510 ' 212

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blmgov.

329 + 4 2.OLG - .2 c , 9

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year

--I> l.w U~ PI¥%6 4/3543
CYCLun-h €j AM 6 414367

f~ A 0 2 4 0 3-SL AM c 413 9 -51
Seyy\Eror-n AN'\0 4 69 67

PHOENIX. AR

lOn AUG 3 1

BLM 1

'*-4 17m
4A

_

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimanIMames and a**2sses.
--

SEP 0 1 2016 -0 ·-r;
(Continued on page 2)

t:1
BY:21 A *u; _f RECEIPT # 66495--75----
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[El DATE OF DELIVERY SPECIFIED* LU -, L.i

0/ USPS TRACKING~M INCLUDED* mm

~ INSURANCE INCLUDED * To: -BLEM .0 M , *3~~ PICKUP AVAILABLE

* Domestic only li
Expictld De ry Day: 08/31/2016

Sri *2700 1

USPS TRACKING NUMBER
WHEN USED INTERNA

LABEL MAY BE REQI *Iinim:IiIimumm~~in ~~4970¢; 42 86-z)0*-6/409 7 ~ 2 a
A CUSTOMS DECL-At 32

9505 5144 93
82 6242 0080

 90

tz:,
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ITV

EP14F July 2013 VISIT US AT USPS . COM ® ~ilq UNITED STATES
PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE ~ POSTAL SERVICE



PRIORITY®
*MAIL*

FLAT RATE ENVELOPE
ONE RATE * ANY WEIGHT"

111111111111111-- - I -- - -,- - 11111111 ~~39 UNITED STATES
EP14F July 2013

PS00001000014 OD : 12 .5 x 9. 5 ~~ POSTAL SERVICE®

* Domestic only. M For International shipments, the maximum weight is 4 lbs.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3649578
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3753587
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2016

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PREHODA
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES,CA 90009-1674 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT FEE1 1.00 -n/a - 620.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 4
CASES: AMC413543/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/31/2016
CHECK NO: 10749027271

NAME: PREHODA, RICHARD
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES CA 90009-1674 US

2 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/31/2016

CHECK NO: 3516356984
NAME: PREHODA, RICHARD

PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES CA 90009-1674 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



/

4/3289
9/35-3642595-& 9/3955'

RECEIVED (1*-BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 9/9359
Na AUG IS P 350 4/59/0

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES PHOENIX. ARIZONAWhen Recorded Return Document to:
f)4 r \/ 1) Lyly c, FS BLM

Date
Stamp4 ot evo 1, 6 //e y e 4.

0 Check here if this is a chance of address.
Telephone: 757 - 6/6 - 73 9 2
E-mail Address. f~ow € 4- //rA, 4r lu sg 3#47/44). n*r
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20j#.f, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):B Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 4/9390 Bjue 941)3 5..0116)1999 204 #s w 56
2 LISLI)3 fh)}Xy\«19 Solle) 739/9 1}rv /541 34
3 9 13*ff 4-23 y/e m,+f &0)2- 609 999 56fy *)4, Sh/
4 9/35-38 19(/)9,The /S) 10,1 vol/ 97/ b ty t) 4/ 3
5 9)394- PcT#-,f-Al- 5 0,5 007 7%6 5.9 tv le lu j r
6 913 *69 f 4-F GA c K 16/1 DOD 99 9
7 9131 Ze 6,44 64 0 4# 5#0 4 00 0 9 9 0 Soly %) 4, 9
8 9139'12 i'-) I Ne-v ·-jyeltgut 15)5- 009 )66 S-54 )(< w ) 1
9 1-/1, 3 6 -5) rY, A ifepy 10 i O. 8vY 3-03 16 /1/ 0J (43

1% 913*1 11/ V 1,0/1 00 73-/ 26~F Sjlu

Form: MCF110

, AUG 17 2016 Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 26By:_r__R-*dszf



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing RECEIVEDadditional mining claims: ~#M AZ STATE OFFICECheck One. Sta0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work '1|16 AUG IS P 358O Maintenance Fee Payment
@. Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims PHOENIX, ARIZONAO Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
0 Quit claim Deed

LINE AMC CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER
NO. NUMBER T\NP RNG SECDATA (If available)

11 L#31.59 Y)) ovey F.4/4 Aell 009,6 9 3-3 N )§ *4 3-144

154 9/3 559 3501,1--,4 /yu'*~ 26/3..eoyfoY 9 6 4, 5) 4, 3
13 4/355? 0 - i ,# Ae/1 00»69 A64 5-1 24 A &

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

RECEIVED
BLMBLM AZ STATE OFFICE
Date
Sta 111& AUG 15 P 3 88

PHOENIX. ARIZONA :· *

1 . State of Arizona, County of /)7 0 h MrVe

2.\(Name) P A P y // L yit- 4, 2 5

3. Reside at(Address) 53 €53- 174j-j</Lboj DY
C\ty Mor*,1, 0 VM)94 Countyf,ke,-944 State 04- Zip ~33-9 being duly sworn , depose andsay that I am a citizen offhe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: ~H)No Signature-.
l '

No. of Claims: l 3 x$10=$ /306 T
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: 99 Le 2 Init. Qi;14 ~
www. blm.aov/az Receipt No.: 3& 9 I 4 5~7

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



,7 1 1

RECEIVEDBLM AZ STATE OFFICE
115 AUG IS P 25*

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES PHOENIX.  ARIZONA,When Recorded Return Document to:
OkE,)1 LvivevE.5 BLM

9139;55 133 J4j pv Stamp ~
Date

4 Alloy
6 + 9 9-5-5 7

0 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: 75-/ -636 - 745- 2-

-

E-mail Address: 90Cer U. ) rhi-flugS·Sace -264), I.)

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20/9 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):9 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain daim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNGNo NUMBER DATA (If available) SEC

1 91179 €01) Citf kv 94 )3 LU 7

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

RECEIVED~MAZ STATE OFFICE
Date
*pAUG lEi P >5*
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

1. State of Arizona, County of /' 4 fl?-31-

2.1 (Name) ~ + P y // L Y tv/> 2 3
3. Reside at (Address) 2 3 5 6-5 44-r-e/ 60 oIl.J tr
city /hok-<240 »lky County 'f} pe,s„le State 6 ,4- Zip 716-3-'7 being duly sworn. depose andsay that I am a citizen 6f the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: 8) j)) /6 signature:

No. of Claims: t x $10=*FitleBureau of Land Management
Check No: 49 (0 1- Init. ciA c=N .Arizona State Office

-.blm.aov/az Receipt No.: 30 3/9 5-7
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3631959
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3735766
Date ofTransaction: 08/16/2016

CUSTOMER:
DARYLL W LYNNES
23855 HAZELWOOD DR
MORENO VALLEY,CA 92557-3933 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI 2016 -1 1.00 -n/a- 140.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 14
CASES: AMC414340/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: 08/12/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/15/2016
CHECK NO: 9962

NAME: LYNNES, DARYLL W
3227 PROGRESS CIR
MIRA LOMA CA 91752 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



4 \
Run Dee: 07/19/16 Run Time: 03:13 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3585475 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536
Agency Tracking ID: 1465924362

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 06/14/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Fblaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~BUZZARD AMC413539 AMC413536 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



2 .'Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3585475
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3688560
Date of Transaction: 06/14/2016

CUSTOMER:
MICHAEL L TEXTER
606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN,TX 78628 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413539/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 06/14/2016

NAME: MICHAEL L TEXTER
606 WOODVIEW DR
GEORGETOWN TX 78628 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0269 AUTH CODE: 08252D
NAME ON MICHAEL L TEXTERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation 6f a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2016
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Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3629498 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536
Agency Tracking ID: 1471027887

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 14

Paid On 08/12/2016 Total Amount Paid: $2,170.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
ARGYLE MINE AMC413285 AMC413285 $155.00
FAT JACK AMC413287 AMC413285 $155.00
FRENCHMEN MINE AMC413288 AMC413285 $155.00 ~
LILYMINE AMC413289 AMC413285 $155.001
BILLYTHE KID AMC413538 AMC413536 $155.00
DETRITAL AMC413542 AMC413536 $155.00 '
MALLORY AMC413552 AMC413536 $155.00
PORTER MINE AMC413557 AMC413536 $155.00
QUINN AMC413559 AMC413536 $155.00
HIDDEN TREASURE AMC413948 AMC413935 $155.00
MONEY FALLS AMC413959 AMC413935 $155.00
BLUE BALLS AMC414340 AMC414338 $155.00
MILKY WAY AMC415413 AMC415410 $155.00 ~
GOLD GUZZLER AMC422953 AMC422952 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Kecelpt rage 4U OI 60

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3629498
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3733276
Date of Transaction: 08/12/2016

CUSTOMER:
RUSSELL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIRCLE
MIRA LOMA,CA 91752 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 2170.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC422953/$2170.00

TOTAL: $2,170.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2170.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/12/2016

NAME: RUSSELL LYNNES
3227 PROGRESS CIRCLE
MIRA LOMA CA 91752 US

CARI) NO: XXXXXXXXXXX1021 AUTH CODE: 184637
NAME ON RUSSELL LYNNESCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016
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Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643481 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536
Agency Tracking ID: 1472226412

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DELUCA'S DIGS AMC413558 AMC413536 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 68 of 155

t

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643481
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747444
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
CHRISTINE DE LUCA
41796 W. SPARKS CT.
MARICOPA,AZ 85138 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413558/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2016

NAME: CHRISTINE DE LUCA
41796 W. SPARKS CT.
MARICOPA AZ 85138 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7571 AUTH CODE: 114254
NAME ON CHRISTINE DE LUCACARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



9[3536

JUNE 4, 2016 -O =2
5=0r - c_ 3>Arizonia BLM -Tzz r--

Attn: Cashier ><

RECEIVEDTo whom it may concern: f- !

Donald Chandler would like to file the $155.00 annual maintenance fee for the calendar **r, 98/2016-
9/1/2017. Enclosed is a check for the $155.00 with my information for the fees.
Please apply the appropriate amount owed and send a receipt with the recorded documents.

()wner Claim name AMC#
Donald P Chandler Perkins 413556
2497 N Calle Segundo
Huachuca City AZ 85616

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call:

Home 520-456-0801

Cell 520-508-3113

Sincerely,

o_, 9#lv
-Donald P Chandler

f ~L 20 2016 ,NTEREnr

BY:--A04.<



~ ' * Form 3830-5
'(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MA]NTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

lili mt,MltlailafFI~Ita:FlliliRemitter]Name: ,/36 rbo /(Q P. C.)knnj(22' FEE# 2016025082
Mailing Address: 3 4 9 7 02/- 6; f (* 625 u 710 OF MOHAVE COUNTY 4626*..2

OFFICIAL RECORDS /~~~..~~,0,4
ROBERT BALLARD,City, State, Zip: ~ug,.cJvvkC-4- C-lf b Az *5 4 1 b COUNTY RECORDER 4,--4/
06/06/2016 02:09 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 1£ Check here if this is a change of address.

No. of claims/sites 1
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 45.5 •-0 0

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau ofLand Management (BLM) DecliningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedtothe BLM State Office whereyourclaimorsiteisr ecorded and received onorbefore Septemberl. Ifthepayment is mailed, the env elope must be postm arked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 1 5 calendar days after the due date. Pay ments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A co mplete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm. gov.

2. The maintenance fee forthe following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year -Rla i 7.

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

P€ R. I<\ 4.-1 4 1 .3.556

27-1FHE 
NIX. bRI

F~ 1

?016 JUL 18 
P
 3

4 30
17
'ID

r--1 -1 0
, j

mUse a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant name>and addressei.
0 '

(Continued on page 2)



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMSSITESpage 2

-TwBLM I C== --
--Date O g- I

Stamp r71 0- - '
35 S

-

> 00

RECEIVED10M
0 l.1

- n

1. State of Arimna, County of Ff\ 0 -~n 0- V €_
2. 1 (Name) /9 OR- a1 ) (P . c--h, CkUt*D
3. Reside at (Address)-2.4 4 1 W 6,/k- 5 <5 B r)£6
City M Bod*ce DS, Coun#Cookee state Al zip 66/ 6 being duly SNOm. depose andsay that 1 am a citizen of t86 United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penaiSes of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing offalse, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States. are true and correct according to the best of my Imowledge, informalion and belief.
4. Owners name and address Of not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: Signature: 0- .-c- L)L_ 2
No. of Claims: X $10Bureau of Land Managem

Arizona State Office Check No: Initwww. azblm.gov Receipt No.:
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCFflo
Revis4462006
~/ Page 2 of2

(This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



- Don Chandler NE ,<3522497 M Calle Segundo PHOEMIX r - -
~ Huachuca City. AZ 85616-8211- ·f f,j ..,, 1. /«--%....:~:25: ~.~Ii -'I :L'~.1.~.15 361).2016 *Ac i »,···*-*"·'»J-- ·~9/pryMM

0

c 5*,4123 /572/>3 )3)''er 72 04 1- 6 c 5472 Lte ,~iLi
ZO

!§ 
291

_ 
1 8
 

P
 3

 3
8

·{ fbe ReS. 62©,15 4- 1-_c~..cl Pne,1ci*"47:2l.
52. -- A /6 c Z e -4 3 To fe" C A-G 'Ce .0

--

l. 4- C e n.-T (CC \ D- v- e- 5 e 6 C *cy 0I L.

9 11 661-'J~ 1 64 2-/ *15 00 4 -4417
-- - - ..-I ...: : I 111...1e5004$4'" , , L'-'4 1 lili , ,...li !1:illl'll'll 1,111,1,1,1111, 'illi! 411111,1
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3609536
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3713041
Date of Transaction: 07/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
DONALD P CHANDLER
2497 N CALLE SEGUNDO
HUACHUCA CITY,AZ 85616-8211 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE 2017 -

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 1 / NOI (PAGE 2 -n/a - 155.00
MONEY RECEIVED ONLY)
CASES: AMC413556/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: 07/15/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/18/2016
CHECK NO: 1637

NAME: CHANDLER, DONALD
2497 N CALLE SEGUNDO
HUACHUCA CITY AZ 85616-8211 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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Form 3830-5a UNITED STATES ,/13935
(June 2014)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9/3936

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: Mike A. Randolph

Mailing Address: 26383 Base Line Street

City, State, Zip: Highland, CA 92346

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. ofclaims Two (2)
Total due BLM $ 310.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau o f Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year 2017

/6~ AeRES:O,ge #f· i #'ri:w : .S. THEBLM#:. 4-2 ~. JZ L- *I#*10#mi£-fl~EM { S /.EMEE·**s!*SS,:-·THY..; s:,:..r.zi~.r -2(56-Wir#dibns=Page2) j
Mexican AMC413955 20 $155.00

Gold Master AMC413544 20 $155.00

'.

t,3

1015 J'JL

' ./ 
'. 1.r< -
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f T rry V rn-2 7-1
r -)

..

D> rg j
CDC) 1

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

0 9-

(Contjnued on page 2)
~ JUL 4 9 2016 1
BY·-1 g'60#t~ U RECEIPT # 3807959
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3607959
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3711435
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2016

CUSTOMER:
MIKE A RANDOLPH
26383 BASELINE ST
HIGHLAND,CA 92346-2802 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT FEE1 1.00 -n/a- 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 - 2
CASES: AMC413955/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: 07/12/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/15/2016
CHECK NO: 2281

NAME: SAGEBRUSH INVESTMENTS, LLC
26383 BASELINE ST
HIGHLAND CA 92346-2802 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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It 4 1 3 536When Recorded Return Document to:
*-chara f . fcdkocli

0. 4 9£61-4 913935-
Los p„fles, CA loB39 4674 9 1 7 359

0 -140 Check here isthis isachange of address. 1,
it·

Telephone: 760- 100 -6078 , S ''. b.i ' 46':..'.. '' r,
E-mail address:'R,drta.r&_ (re,610JLL(ErrtsR.enl

334 
1,9

15. 62..
'4 1'3' '

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
'LuPHOE, 

X. 
RIZOr A

1. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM
Date 431

2.1(Name) iEJAGri F.FrALOLL Stamp
, Tl

,-7
3. Reside at (Address) 1413.4 BranJLAS IrDA bridu _

?015 DEC 28 
A
 859

1 ~
-' 0

n
City ElJeAU e county San 994 nanJUD 7

r--

State (4 Zip 92343- being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC _ COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAMt -Evvp RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 Hl35 '43 3)kneap Mide . A N 11 0 25
2 '

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page l of 2

-by:_ R#K f
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN~F ANNUAL WORK - page 2 P

[3
-0 = I--

BLM I M 1
0Date rn =-n»rn 1 30

Stamp 51= c) 1 m
>< A (3- co Oil

2<50 3:> im
N -) 0

O 49 2
--

-r--1 0 :7
'-:1

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /4 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 IS at least $ 840- C dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Richard F.?rel/,ojk; A\Uon Nl. 0~1UL, 6,0(1(30.8-ek=J&&
8. That the work and improvements performed were: SIX ~06urS of -0216 45503 w°rk. 10O1~ours of

tr,sh Fict<Ly wert 64t on .7*(~~ 31,2.0/1- a,11 566 ho¢trs of -deU asst
w 044 6.4 019*4- 4 mo,r,

9. Dated:/2/#.3~/VSignature. -K
1 . . ,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20

By: ~14-LA Gi  4.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

No. of Claims: / x $10 =//0, 2*
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No.: /3 8-« Init. (de<,</
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 3462(73

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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PHOENIX, ARIZONA

?015 DEC 28 
A
 91 TO

RECEI

CALIFORNIA JURAT 0
I'l

-Tl

A notary 2ublic or other ofhcer completingthis 0
rncertificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity ofthat document

State of California

County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

23 day of #ece»:>€r , 201 <C. by
Date Mond Year

Ell 12-* CX~-el F, Pre L, Colo'~
Name offigner

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,J

(and)

x997.40. ANDREW HOLZBAUR (2] -
AY--~40§1 NOTARY PUBLIC.CALIFORNIA

COMMISSION # 2099062 Name ofSigner

LOS ANGELES COUNTY proved to me on the basis of sadsfactory evidence
Comm. Ex . March 5, 2019 to be the person who appeared before me.

signature 61-,c 42
Signa~A of'Nobry Public

Placz Notary Sial Above ~

Further description of Any Attached Document

Tide or Type ofDocument ~4~,44424- 6~ Per«¢1>--,*,Me* of:~ Ar,lved t·00.-rk.

Document-Date th_ / 1-3./ 5- Numbef bfPages

Signerfs] Other Than Named Above: Na
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~~en Recorded Return Document to:
charl F. Prekea~

FO. Ba* 914,7-4
Los Pmjetes; CA 90009 -(Gly

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: 7GO-90-D- Go ?8

E-mail address12:Un<Lrl_ fLe.ko/d<2)rnsn· coni

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

ru
-0 = r1. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM I CAX

2.1 (Name) 12,&491 F. A-~MA£ Date 0
17-1 0 .-

Stamp Z SN ' ··J 30

3. Reside at(Address) 14(54 Brand:nsITOr•d>riv~- E ro '0
CO C [I1P ' 1<30

City Qjinclat#& county 54*1 Burn Jino 71I
> -C 0

state CA zip 92349- being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United Stategmore7han
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTYRECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 415 952 N\al ?-a#JiL 23 Al [fw 11
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANJ'6F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

0r-
BLM (/1 1

C...Date rn · .1 33n . sriStamp r.) '54

PHOENIX, ARIZ

00

-1> CD(7
, 1

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 Hf and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 1 5 at least $ 330'21 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
426& f. ?rebod*, MIS# M.94&44, £Uly b. Pri~od<
8. That the work and improvements performed were: AVe hoR,3 of gidd a,sstl Woric ad D nt- Ik,~rof
Arash pidcup 042/Au~Olf. Fivi hours of -f;da 455 °11 -ork o. 23*u~, 30,5.

9. Dated: /1~ 3~f-Signature: '-5;*~~/,5;2~,¢S,*~
11 

i

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20

By: A*U-&- 1-
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

No. of Claims: 1 x $10= 951/0. 5_
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No.: /35~ Init. (ffit<f
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 34j.3.-(72)

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



CALIFORNIA JURAT r-

-:>
A notary p.ublic or other officer completing this

PHOENIX. ARIZO

?[15 DEC 28certificateverifies only the identity ofthe individual
who signed the documentto which this certificate is

F}EC-El

attached, ·and notthe truthfulness, accuracy, or -! <
validity ofthat document

A -1
State of California > 0 /3

0 rn
County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

23 day of 5»cer,ber",20 1 5--by
Date Month Year

Cil jz-;'c 4 ou-·6~ tr, Pr·24:0014 ,
Name offigner

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who appeared before me (.) 61

(and)

ANDREW HOLZBAUR (2)
. *11*la NOTARY PUBUC - CALIFORNIA 0
29*174* j COMMISSION # 2099062 2 Name of Signer

LOS ANGELES COUNTY - proved to me on the basis o f satisfactory evidence
~*550 M Comm. Ex . March 5, 2619 to be the person who appeared before me.

Signature ~~/6,
sip»m~No* Public

Plaw Notary Seal Above

Further description ofAnyAttacl:~ed Document

Title or Type of Document Amoloe,4 /141 ed,-4 0»' 41 ce Oe A AqU 6* C (Uprk

Document.Date: f 7- / -L 3 / 1 3- Numbef bf Pages 1

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:. N>A



When Recorded Return Document to:
1#jal J 17. Fraoad_
Ps. 84 qLG-*4
6* 4111£56,CA leD69-- U.97'

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 760 -960 -6 97 9
E-mail address: 2~k)~~.r~- fr~keS&-€~Sn, ca,<71

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

FHOENIX. ARIZONA

?015 DEC 28 A 9

301. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM

2.1 (Name) 2~C~nar k r. -Preko~a_ Stamp
Date

3. Reside at (Address) l 415 G Dn~nai.A~ Irron ~I~-, ve 00
Tl
--n

O 0
0 ,

City fl el©Aa A / County 34,1 12,fbrna.J*6&,r,

State CH Zip 12-34 2- being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

1 4/3967 Som6 rerCl ab N 19 W *42>
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page l of 2



REC  El

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN l*·6F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM -0 = r
Date 0
Stamp m co »

r-n
C-,

T BO
(JO3>22 > /; Ai

N 0

0 4? -Z
--

3, On
7 0 rn

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /~ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20 I S at least $ 910·et dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
'TI *harl f. S?reko~_, All,JO~' rA, Pr~k-6-*_, Er,;,lt D. Pr4=j.
8. That the work and improvements performed were: 55~ 6.rs of -Gleli 4,sa~ 4* =< 6- m.
23 Ati¥,O/6- an; JU# in,s k£3 0£ +ro-64 p,dc#Qp on,25 AuUJO/7 ANA#k
EAgct ~ou~ 94 -Re.U assn~ L•11*k-04 4.,e 54 *29'4uy#.SU·~ 0,~ L~r cri *rk•*rat.
9. Dated /62 /*3/5£yrsignature 444. 71 rhl) 1- 1

1 1
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20

By: A-+Ine-+

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

No. of Claims: / x $10= 9#/D, 922
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No.: ~36--« Init. SEL<264-
www.blm.qov/az Receipt No·:,344 64 -1 3

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



PHOET X, ARIZ

FL M
A

rn : 43¤n
1.0

CALIFORNIA JURAT CO -]1 T
-1<-

A notary p.ublic or other officer completingthis 9 4 ncertificate verifies only the identity of the individual -I --

>00who signed the documentto which this certificate is 0 . ri
attached, 'and notthe truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity ofthat document

State of California

County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed] before me on this

23 day of Decer,ber- ,2019- ,by
Date Month Year

(11 1226 h Olrol F, Peehoot a ,
Name ofSigner

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,)

(and)

(2) ,ANDREW HOLZBAUR Name of~gnerSdA NOTARY PUBUC - CALIFORNIA m
COMMISSION # 2099062 2 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
LOS ANGELES COUNTY - to be the person who appeared before me.Comm. Ex . March 5 2019

Signature 61,6_ -.M4-
Signat~;14 orN.*, Public

Plac= Notary Seal Above

Further description of Any Attached Document

Title or Type of Document /*Coot 01-0,  + et Per·Q,n~ &*ce e-R AAMvj .504-k

Document.Date , 1 r . -L 3/ f Y Numbefaf Pages 1.

Signerfs)  Other Than Named Above: #\Pic



Wben Recorded Return Document to:
Kit#,rd F.'FrdJk.oJ~
20.BOL 9414
u, s Pf,% Se->«, CA- 1 0·c·= 7- -/67*

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: 760-leo-60?9

E-mail address: Rilk'*rA -prd,Loj a- 02 "ns). covV

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

CO1. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM 3 =
Date 6 G 12,1 (Name) '21 (JAAA F. 94=6 Stamp E 52 -4 33

Frl a »->

3. Reside at (Address) 1415 6 Br d",1~..5 ~Iro4 -Dr,ve 2.0 r., 0 59
b CO .: T

City ~t~enciA,\£, County, San Ber Au~ 21 N l. 3 0
52 4' 7

State Ch Zip 92.342 being duly sworn; depose and say that I am a citizen of the Unit@"Stat€ mo*than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine NUMBER DATA (If available)CLAIM/SITE NAME TvVP RNG SEC
No.

1 4/4357- 3-auntit 19 AJ 30 ij l.5
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANJ'6F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

PHOE 
X. A

BLM (-r'

Date rn
CDStamp r.)
00

RECEIVED

C l)
-

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 / 4 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 1 5 at least $ 300· 5 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

12,21arj E fU,oclk, Alitio~ fA. 84.6, 541~ D. Frai.£14
8. That the work and improvements performed were: 1%,ur hovcs O< 4-t\,3 rs,u~ US ork 0,64 On.c

1*r of Ara*h f:ck.Ur °~ 7Au0 90,6. f~;e \~o u#rs of .tte. ass tji Wor\A onr'

9 AM23O,5.
9. Dated:,62~2/~6-5ignature: 98...,2,4-~1*(r

1 /
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this day of 20

By: A *4 exe h -Jr

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

1
No. of Claims: l x $10 = ~/Or jE

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: /3%-- Init. *z:EUArizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: i_3* 2-1 -7 3

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



PHOENIX. ARIZONA.

?015 DEC 28 
A 9 0

Eu

-rn
CALIFORNIA JURAT 'm

t<im
A notary p.ublic or other officer completing this )0

:1certificate verifies only the identity of the individual n
who signed the document to which this certificate is 0
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or - 5-n
validity ofthat document

State of California

County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this

<2 8>dayof Dece--6*-, 20 13-~]by
Date Month Year

m E-,c-har-A F. Fre 400( i
Name of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,1

(and)

(2) ,
ANDREW HOLZBAUR Name of Signer

- /L'48~* NOTARY PUBUC - CALIFORNIA proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
21'MS.-J;N#R COMMISSION # 2099062 ~

LOS ANGELES COUNTY - to be the person who appeared before me.
Comm. Ex . March 5, 2019

 Signature El/--<-·- 0~},Z~~
Signature 00Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above ~

Further description of Any Attached Document

Title or Type ofDocument AN'h:kv; 4- 04- GeFLArr- gea_ 061 Ann 626X f GDOJ-44

DocumentDate: 1 2 / -L.3/ fS- Numbef bf Pages -2/

Signer(s] Other Than Named Above: A»~411



9. ''

COURTESY NOTICE

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims, AMC413543, 413952,
413967, & 414357, for the 2015 assessment year, which began on September 1, 2014, and ended
September 1,2015. Therefore, pursuant to regulations found at 43 CFR 3835.16 and 3835.31, an
affidavit of labor must be filed for the 2015 assessment year on or before December 30, 2015, along
with a $10 processing fee per claim. If the affidavit of labor is not received by December 30, 2015, the
claims will be closed.

Although the maintenance fees were paid for the claims for the 2016 assessment year this does not
relieve the requirement to file the affidavit of labor for the 2015 assessment year, (for the time period
covered by the waiver), which is due on or before December 30, 2015.

Af-Alavit of LO. Rias frew ouslj SU- -6 tr* 4 KN\Cy,3543,4·/¥152,

4/3967 a.t* 4/~ls-i I «4 6 * *564*9 6 6*144£46 9|,L
$40 * ff Ot•4%13. P 1**AL 44.e- *stoclec--0 dwi 4& a y o n.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3462173
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3562010
Date of Transaction: 12/30/2015

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PREHODA
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES,CA 90009-1674 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL-4 -n/a - 40.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC413543/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: 12/28/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/29/2015
CHECK NO: 138

NAME: PREHODA, RICHARD F
PO BOX 2265
HELENDALE CA 92342 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



, Fqrm 3830-5
;June 2014) UNITED STATES 1 <11 -35-3 6
1 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9 13935'
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR 9 19338LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: Richard F. Prehoda

Mailing Address: P.O. BOX 91674

City, State, Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90009-1674

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 4
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $ 620

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) applies to the assessment year 2016

CLAIM/SITE NAME BLM SERIAL NO.

DUNLAP MINE AMC413543 ~
MANZANITA AMC413952 ~
SOMBRERO AMC413967

JAUNTIE AMC414357

CO
'-/-J N

li SEP-1 
P - 

f! rri

73
r\1
0 -9 - .

-Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant namesand addresses>
rn

(Continued on page 2)

RECEIPT # 8 -3YS/ -7/
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3385171
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3483508
Date of Transaction: 09/02/2015

CUSTOMER:
RICHARD PREHODA
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES,CA 90009-1674 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE1 1.00 -n/a - 620.00
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PYMNT - 4 2016
CASES: AMC413543/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/01/2015

NAME: PREHODA, RICHARD
PO BOX 91674
LOS ANGELES CA 90009-1674 US

CARI)NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX1956 AUTH CODE: 090420
NAME ON RICHARD F PREHODACARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/2/2015



; Run Date: 09/28/25 Run Time: 09:20 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

4 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3380881 Printed For Lead File # AMC413536 ,

Agency Tracking ID: 1440951549

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/30/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~ BIG SPAR AMC413537 AMC413536 i $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

i

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380881
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3479168
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2015

CUSTOMER:
MARK E GONWA, MD
169 PROMENADE WAY
JUPITER,FL 33458 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC413537/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/30/2015

NAME: MARK E GONWA, MD
169 PROMENADE WAY
JUPITER FL 33458 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX6005 AUTH CODE: 127083
NAME ON

CARD: MARK E GONWA, MD

EXPIRES: 06/2020
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015
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, 1 9/~33 8
HIS q io

42396-1 Li 1 3 Ags;
9/3536
H 8393 9

In 2/ -
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT I0 L"

rrl
Claimant Name : 74,71) L v &*25 1

:
-

JAddress: '1 -? <~.5- f j-/*-r .,2/ luer./ *r. BLM
3 Datecity/lk ,4 +0 1/.4~« state: r/). zip: 9,232'7 Stamp ru '-1

30 1.1

Te\ephone: 9 57 - 6/6 - 963-5- 0

E-mail address: 20,v ep ir,474 Alub f. 56€ ri\obay)• 44 ' *>
.

1 
AUG 2b P 2: 51Z

Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 9/9 7 1/6 -B j Up 54 ~ 5 9'el eli 79 9 50 /v j 5-4 23
2 L~15-f-j j q M I 1 Ky 1«U Aci 1 046/9990 U M Kw 36
3 9/3 34*- 8 rjfie '/n, 40 1031 0oo 999 *N '~ 1.0 5 /BJ
4 41121- 81/ly The K, 4 1 0)100~/ 79/ ilow 11 w 3
5 6// 3 5.- LE)L P-e Tj~ , i -/1- L .le,fi od '86
6 4)3 lk') FAT SACK A 9/1 609 9/1 7 16 4/ 1/ w 7LQ)

/ 1 1.!1-25'§2 fy'en~k M144 104 000 990 16/) 2,4,
C 8 4 , 3 ?YL 1-ji Jtie~'v ~fk© #su,4 141 tol /40 53 N /8 4' )/

\~ % :~13-- 197 M41 1 6,~ ,# A> Sj iv 39 -
Lijv ld/}_ 00( 4 9-1 9114; 4, 4, 7

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims* : /9 x $155= 3/9 4 00
Check No: j 7-3'67 ( Init. (A LL-1-

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: L33-7 3-7/5/
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www. blm.clov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
or portion thereof for each placer mining claim. Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

- 1/W
ASS 2 8-136

By:



.

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT -11 & -
0
rn k =

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM /GjC .1 33
additional mining claims: Date >< 20 0
Check One. cr 7,1Stamp >
O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work 30 -0_ r-In
@ Maintenance Fee Payment r-1 '0

O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims O 19

O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished > cn
-J0 Quit claim Deed

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE NUMBER DATA (If available)CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO.

1 a&-4\\ l) I3751 M ov'e> f#))3 51011 007 169 13 4- 1 6 69 >=
11- 913 B 9 S H Te >- hl,ivo (le/5- (509 5-68 3 6 4/ 9 i zv 3
13 4/3659 6

CY 4 L- ek#V 2 0)1 66~ go9 164 *4 26
M 915957 1;JA 4.#* 1'er 512 , /3 4, 7

3 -

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



,

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT U ~

0m >
Z 5May be used with the following forms for listing BLM --

additional mining claims: Date
2< r.1

Check One. Stamp
cr

Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work 2 -O

RECEIVFn
0
0
0
4
0

1.\,1Maintenance Fee Payment O NNotice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims Z ·· 1
cri l ,Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished 00

Quit claim Deed

LINE AMC CLAIM/SITE NAME COUNTY RECORDER
NO. NUMBER TV\IP RNG SECDATA (If available)

11 9/3769 M Or'lf/)))5 A 0/1 009 ) 6 53 M k4/ 'hi
IS- 913 557 fitple-, mi,ve 5 wa ©cy 5-08 26 rv t) tv
13 913559 6~ U,i,4/V Re,5 D°V s69 568- 9.1 4> iho

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



IlitaL"IWN'Iwilmilll,~iltill lilli
FEE# 2015035824
OFFICIAL RECORDS 4#~**4"*All
OF MOHAVE COUNTY Liblikfi,MA
CAROL MEIER,
COUNTY RECORDER
08/11/2015 04:20 PM Fee: $10.00
PAGE: 1 of 3

J:.
r---1

-U
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES 0
When Recorded Return Document to: m

--

D &r v / 1 Ly **Cs BLM - '-7Z

1 'btst /6-1*Yib.J Or Stamp 3>
Date ><

115 AUG 26 
P
 2: 5

rn e *440 V n. 11 89 -m

REI ':'73

6- & 95-rs-'1 0
r.4
Z0 Check here if this is a change af address. >Telephone: 967 - 4 16 * 9( 6--9- -J '

E-mail Address: ~ew07,-*,Bglids e. sse3)964#, /v €#C

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /A and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):69 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment induding date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 1#j) 93 90 B j ue 8*116 joljollyoic 10 M IG tv 13
2 915913 Mi jky wAY 16 15- el ?896 li /V 1·r w 36
3 4,34%5 8, 3718 yfl,U 540/3, O 00 1./ 2/9 Al $1/ 11) 4'1 5-74j
4 9135 -3g 87 )|Vlk·e K, J 5~Pli 66 'f Ligi 16(V i}w
5 913*15_ D<Ir,Tal 2. 0]1609 986 294 10 161 if-
6 9/3 ar') feT 58« 16/1- eDo 9119 16 4 li 1* 1-4,*~
7 031%8 F'-D'~44 414)v 10/1 600 956 16 47 50 EC' 9

8 9/3998 k)/ A.j*,v T¥€46{/+e 1.0/> 069 160 58 Ar k w 11
9 413£961 f)94)1 0-1,9 10/1 609 6-03 1L ¥ 511 lu ,RS--

10 48137 1,1,/ 15/1 6 eu *r/ R 6 4/ 1,# 7
Form: MCF110

Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



.' r

), 11

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES E-Jpage 2 -0 =2 1-
0

BLM Fri a -

f CD
Date X Al
Stamp -r> ,cr

RECEIVE-n
N V , Il

19
3> 07 J

00

1 . State of Arizona, County of M e kprre
2.1 (Name) l) *ry// L y '+/*f=15

3. Res\deat (Address) >,3 Ss,/ f·lgiJ ev a~/ DP+-

city 2#NH hwle, county/5«,zlistate 69 zip 951 53- 7 being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen ofthe United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and beliet
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

A

5. Dated :5/41//5/- Signature: AP-(r' /18\-

No. of Claims: **10 =
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: Init.
www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.: /

For BLM pg~Snly

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Page-1 of 1
Requested M,-fi-Daryll Lynnes
SHELLY D BAm:414 RECORDER

, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
0 -10-2015 12:23 PM Recording Fee $10.00

-U =
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES I ZA K0When Recorded Return Document to: m =PA· r v // Ly*MES BLM 4 7cn - r -1
1~3 ?rff Hnolu»J or Stamp cr -1

Date N , 6 D

m O r ..rg v ,¥11*4 
-

NIX. ARIZONA

2495-539 _D : 0

0 Check here if this is a chanae of address.
Telephone: 757 - 4/ 6 - 53-0- U-1 <.-j

00 .:1
E=mSaAddreer. fewerfrAANp)us@ Sse) Le6414 #AT

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /4, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
58 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. DATA (If available)

1 9119e Got J G-*41-119-4- 9 tv 13 lu 7
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
, page 2

13:J
-U =

BLM g J;Date rn »
Stamp 1 65 TO

- 7
X) --D

> 0- 7
53-0r.4 13

119 4
c.n -5
00 , 1

1 . State of Arizona , County of L A fA- 7-
2.1(Name) IED & HY)/ L¥ N*-e 5
3. Reside at (Address) 5,38-kS N * o) UJU Op

City FY)*#&6 1/-4/4, County /itp*+5,/4 State 62/9 zip Y»;UT-0 being duly sworn , depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5 . Dated:,8/6//S' signature. AA
1 -

/
No. of Claims: x $10-

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: - In it.
-.blm.aov/az Receipt N~ix-

For BLMlise Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3378701
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3476953
Date ofTransaction: 08/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
DARYLL W LYNNES
23855 HAZELWOOD DR
MORENO VALLEY,CA 92557-3933 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCK['ABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT - 14 -n/a- 2170.00
RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AMC414340/$2170.00

TOTAL: $2,170.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 2170.00 POSTMARKED: 08/25/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/26/2015
CHECK NO: 12861

NAME: LYNNES, DARYLL W
3227 PROGRESS CIR
MIRA LOMA CA 91752 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

l541-- 1-110
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8/27/2015



61)3536-- U~ED STATES
Form 3830-2 D] :PARIMENT OF THE INTERK.)R
(October 2013) BUREAU ()F LAND MANAGEMENT ~ FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: (ktober 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. Ihis sinall niiner naii et is filed i»or the assesstiient Jear begitininti c,n Septembei l. 20-1_5_ and elidilig im Septeinber l. 2016
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1 - 2015
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment nork required bi lan i'oreach mining clainilisted prior to illing this waiver amd understand tliat by filing this forin.

tile midersigned must file an affidar it ofassessment work with the Bureati of Land Management {BLM ) by the December .30111 following the filing oftlils waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that ifthe assessment n·ork obligatioti has licit yet come Ju: undei· 30 U.S.C. 28 (forthoseclaims in their firstassessinent year only)

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded b> the Deceniber 30th lolloning the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The midersiened understand that mill and tunnel sites ma>· also be listed on this naiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice 01

intent to hold for these sites is required ki be filed nith the BLM by the Deceniher 30th following the liling of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and a:knowledge that pursitant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document nitli the BLM may restilt iii a fine of up to 5250.000. a prison tenn not to exceed fire vears. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which thiss naiver from pavment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIRl OR SITE Nt\ME 1 3 [,M RECORDA I Ic )N S]{RIAL NUMBER

1. DeLuca's Digs 1/AMC 413558

2. DeLuca Diamond CMC 281318

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

9

1().

ihe owner(s) (claimants) of the abore mining claims and sites are:

Christine De Luca
c Owner-s Name - Please Print) (()nncr's Signature)

41796 W. Sparks Court Maricopa AZ 85138

1 Owner s Mailing Address) (Citv) (State) (/ip Code)

(Onner-s Name - Please Print) 1 On·ner-s Signature)

c 01 ncr s Mailing Address ) (Citv I (State) (Zip Code)

(ORner-s Name - Please Print) (Onner~s Signature)

VNOZI~N 'XYBOH.
(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

2-Z-:1- ~B- -SE-SAY-§168 -----______-rNTERE-~---------
r · 1 7

Rhyner-s Name - Please Print) 101 2 40 3141 S L v ,·. , I (~er'Zsi#nallire.) 2015 ~
03A\3038

SLJ£:L__Btate) (Zip Code )(On ncr-s Mailing Address) (Citv)

IContinued on page 2)



..
1 Onner-s Name - Please Print) (()nner's Signature)

1 Owner s Mailing Address) 1  City} (State) c Zip Code)

(Onner-s Name - Please Print) ( C )n tier's Signature )

(Onner-s Mailing Address) (Citv) ( State) clip Code )

(Onner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address i (Citr j ( Slate) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print t (On ncr s Signature)

(Onner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for an> person knouingl> and willfull> to make to an> department or agency of the t }nited States an>
false. fletitious or fratickilent statements or representations as to an, matter within its jurisdiction.

INS IRUCTIONS
1. Tlus certification is made under the provisions of 43 N.S.C. § 1744 and 3(} U.S.C. §28-28k and tlie regulations  thereunder (43 CFR Par[ 3830 }.
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 li,rthe beginning andending oftheassessment year for n hich this waiverissought.
3. Theelaimantfs) must fill in thedate in paragmpli 2 forthe beginning of-the assessment year for which this waiver is smiglit
4. All claim and site naines and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for n hich tlie waiver is sought.
5. All owners of'llie mining claims. mill sites: and tunnel sites and their addresses must be gir-en.
6. This n aiver torm must be signed br all the claimants or their designated agent. in original fonn. Ifan agent is designated. anotarized designation of

agent. signed by all of the claimants ~ith proper address given. must be submitted JI ith tliiA waiver,
7. This form must he filed no later than Septeinber 1 st for the upcoming assessment > ear in the BLM State Office nhere the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the r aiver cannot be granted b> the BLM (Example: To obtain a waiver forthe assessment year 2()12. which begins on September 1,2011.
r ou must qualify for and file for a n aiver no later than Septeinber 1 . 20 11. in the proper BLM State Ollice. 1

8. For all mining claims nluch require assessinent nork. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30111 immediatelv following the
filing of this n aiven For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30211 immediately
1-0110,r ing the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tzinnel sites ma> also be listed on this waiver and be waived from pavment of the maintenalice fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.

VROZI
NV 'XIN

301{2

i env ADZ
FO~ ~FlETAL USE.ONLY

:  Ni Y.~CL: 43\58-~6

-23\,sly-Re'.*

(Continued on page 3) c Form 3830-2. page 2)
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WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: FEE# 2015037731
CHRISTINE DE LUCA 

,$4#44
OFF ICIAL RECORDS 4*5 'T,VA

41796 W. SPARKS COURT oF MOHAVE COUNTY BE:25.aud
MARICOPA, AZ 85138 CAROL MEIER, (1//9//1/Mefezil

COUNTY RECORDER *<LIS/8/
XS:/

08/25/2015 09:43 AM Fee: $10.00

PAGE: 1 of 4

MAINTNANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION
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0 0
NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require tliat you be furnished the following information in connection with the information
requested by this fonn.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fat»~d 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE The BLM will use the information you provide to verify that the owner(s) (claimants(s)) of a mining claim
has/haT e complied with 30 U.S. C. 28fand 43 CFR pait 3835 and is/arc entitled to perfomi assessment work in licii of p:lying the maintenance
fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will onlw  disclose this information iii accordance witli the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand
43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failtire to submit all the requested inforniation
or to complete this form will delay the BLAis processingof' the form and may precludetlic BLMs acceptance ofthenlaintenance
fee waiver request. which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site b> the claimant.

The Paperwork Recluction Act requires zis to inform you that:
The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiver of maintenance Ibes.
Submission of the requested information is necessaly to obtain or retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or am other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Pliblic reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 mimites per response. including the
time for reviewing instructions. gathering and maintaining data. and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments
regarding the burden estimate or any otlier aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior. Bureau of Land Management
(10()44)114). Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630). Mail Stop 401 LS. 1849 C St.. N.W.- Washington. D.C. 20240.

/HOEM
IX. AR\ZONA

2015 AUG 25 ID 
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(Form 3830-2. page 3 )
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When Recorded Return Document to: 1111IR f'LRI"*belubletjl"lfll 111
Christine De Luca FEE# 201503773041796 W. Sparks Conrt
Maricopa, AZ 85138 OFFICIAL RECORDS /2.~~1

OF MOHAVE COUNTY (34.~ ,=1~
CAROL MEIER, li~-Mi.~Sli
COUNTY RECORDER F.-/4D Check here is this is a change of address. .1///'

Telephone: 480-241-8470 08/25/2015 09:43 AM Fee: $15.00

E-mail address: nothingsreal@mac.com PAGE: 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK -.

rn -
1. State of Arizona, County of Mohave SS BLM ·· 0 r.n T

c i \1 30

Date -: A)2.1 (Name) Christine De Luca Stamp - --1 <
3. Reside at (Address) 41796 W. Sparks Court 4 CD C]2  rn rn

i.4
ED .,1

1\0 - 3
City Maricopa County Pinal CO

State AZ Zip 85138 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining tothefiling of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\/P RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

413558 DeLuca's Digs 27 N 20 W 13

2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
m v Revised Jan. 2006

~ Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK- page 2

?WS AUGi-I 
1

BLM
Date :< r-1 --1 m
Stamp - 01 -2 -

r.7 m
00ed 71

0 :: -7

CD

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20.14 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
Septemberl, 20 15 atleast$ 250.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Craig Fleming

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Barbed wire fence installed around mine shaft
opening and road maintenance performed.

An
f 9. Dated:81 19 ~15 Signature: < ~ ~,•'4ES'E~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public , this / 95? day of ~(fi; Ub~ 20 (cr
By: ('ill/6/Z/7-6 ~h€ b)46<
 3...»---«------------,OFFICIAL SEAL ~

Notary Public ( (,<.,/  (~k-- , ..., ?,A##R)
'~ i.*~-'<~ VANESSA MCDILL I
1 ''fISEf~ Notary Public - Arizona t
../.... PINALCOUNTY [
4 .3''BLLB' My Commission Expires L

My Commission Expires / » «-/~) ~~~- DECEMBER 5,2018 ;

No. of Claims: / x $10 - //)) ,, 0'6'
A- 1<16Bureau of Land Management Check No.: C L Init.Arizona State Office 6=t-1 '1

www. az. blm. gov Receipt No.: 6 5 -14<l/. 9
f 1

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



, - ]Seceipt Page 1 of 1
11

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3376469
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3474693
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2015

CUSTOMER:
CHRISTINE DELUCA
41796 W SPARKS CT
MARICOPA.AZ 85138-8620 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 2016 WAIV &1 1 . 00 - n/a - 10 . 00
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015 POL (1)
CASES: AMC413558/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/25/2015

NAME: DELUCA, CHRISTINE
41796 W SPARKS CT
MAI{ICOPA AZ 85138-8620 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6959 AUTH CODE: 152077
NAME ON CRAIG K FLEMINGCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

--6- /-1-I~ I ' L,BY:

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/25/2015
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